484 11 3901 00   Nov. 3, 2011
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
EXPANSION VALVE COILS
� 1−1/2 thru 5 Tons
� Tin plated copper tube / aluminum fin “A” coil with
latest high−tech fin design
� Bolt−on TXV metering device factory installed on all
models (equalizer tube brazed in)

Use of the AHRI Certified TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s participation in the program. For
verification of certification for individual products,
go to www.ahridirectory.org .
WARRANTY*
� 5 year parts limited warranty
−With timely registration, an additional 5 year parts limited warranty
* Applies to original purchaser/homeowner, some limitations may apply. See Warranty certificate for complete details.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATONS
MODEL NUMBER TONS
FLUSH FIT TO FURNACE WIDTH
inches (mm)
COIL CONNECTION TUBE SIZE
inches (mm)
Liquid Suction
EAM4X18T14A 1−1/2 14−3/16 (360) 3/8 5/8
EAM4X24T14A 2 14−3/16 (360) 3/8 5/8
EAM4X24T17A 2 17−1/2 (445) 3/8 5/8
EAM4X30T14A 2−1/2 14−3/16 (360) 3/8 3/4
EAM4X30T17A 2−1/2 17−1/2 (445) 3/8 3/4
EAM4X36T14A 3 14−3/16 (360) 3/8 3/4
EAM4X36T17A 3 17−1/2 (445) 3/8 3/4
EAM4X36T21A 3 21 (533) 3/8 3/4
EAM4X42T21A 3−1/2 21 (533) 3/8 7/8
EAM4X42T24A 3−1/2 24−1/2 (622) 3/8 7/8
EAM4X48T17A 4 17−1/2 (445) 3/8 7/8
EAM4X48T21A 4 21 (533) 3/8 7/8
EAM4X48T24A 4 24−1/2 (622) 3/8 7/8
EAM4X60T21A 5 21 (533) 3/8 7/8
EAM4X60T24A 5 24−1/2 (622) 3/8 7/8
EAM4X
Product Specifications
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Expansion Valve Coils: EAM4X
2 484 11 3901 00
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
DIGIT POSITION 1 2 3 4 5 6, 7 8 9, 10 11 12
E A M 4 X 18 T 14 A 1
E = Evaporator
A = A Coil TYPE
M = Cased, Multiposition (Upflow/Downflow/Horizontal)
INSTALLATION
4 = Environmentally Sound R−410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
18 = 18,000 BTUH = 1−1/2 tons
24 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
30 = 30,000 BTUH = 2−1/2 tons
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
42 = 42,000 BTUH = 3−1/2 tons
48 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
60 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
T = Tin Coated Copper Tubes for Additional Corrosion Protection HAIRPIN MATERIAL
14 = 14−3/16”
17 = 17−1/2”
21 = 21”
24 = 24−1/2” WIDTH (matches furnace)
Sales Digit (Major Revision)
Engineering Digit (Minor Revision)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Expansion Valve Coils: EAM4X
484 11 3901 00 3
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
DIMENSIONAL DATA
UNIT
A
(IN.)
B
(IN.)
C
(IN.)
D
(IN.)
E
(IN.)
F
(IN.)
G
(IN.)
SHIPPING WT.
(LBS.)
Tin−Coated
Hairpins
(T)
EAM4X18T14A1 25−13/16 14−3/16 12−7/16 17−3/16 10−11/16 −  5/8 50.5
EAM4X24T14A1 25−13/16 14−3/16 12−7/16 17−3/16 10−11/16 −  5/8 52.5
EAM4X24T17A1 25−13/16 17−1/2 15−3/4 10−11/16 10−11/16 −  5/8 56.5
EAM4X30T14A1 25−13/16 14−3/16 12−7/16 17−3/16 − 19−3/4  3/4 58.0
EAM4X30T17A1 25−13/16 17−1/2 15−3/4 17−3/16 − 19−3/4  3/4 64.5
EAM4X36T14A1 29−3/4 14−3/16 12−7/16 19−3/4 − 19−3/4  3/4 65.0
EAM4X36T17A1 29−3/4 17−1/2 15−3/4 19−3/4 − 19−3/4  3/4 71.0
EAM4X36T21A1 29−3/4 21 19−1/4 19−3/4 − 19−3/4  3/4 73.0
EAM4X42T21A1 29−3/4 21 19−1/4 19−3/4 − 19−3/4  7/8 78.0
EAM4X42T24A1 29−3/4 24−1/2 22−3/4 19−3/4 − 19−3/4  7/8 82.0
EAM4X48T17A1 35 17−1/2 15−3/4 19−3/4 − 19−3/4  7/8 91.0
EAM4X48T21A1 29−3/4 21 19−1/4 19−3/4 − 19−3/4  7/8 84.0
EAM4X48T24A1 29−3/4 24−1/2 22−3/4 19−3/4 − 19−3/4  7/8 88.5
EAM4X60T21A1 35 21 19−1/4 19−3/4 − 19−3/4  7/8 96.0
EAM4X60T24A1 35 24−1/2 22−3/4 19−3/4 − 19−3/4  7/8 101.0
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Expansion Valve Coils: EAM4X
4 484 11 3901 00
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
PERFORMANCE DATA
COOLING CAPACITIES (MBH) − R−410A REFRIGERANT
UNIT
SIZE
EAM4X
INDOOR COIL